

November 21, 2024

To BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 512599

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: ADANIENT

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Clarification/Confirmation on news item appearing in "Media/ Publication".

Ref: BSE Email dated 21st November, 2024 NSE Email dated 21st November, 2024

"This is in relation to the article appeared on "<u>https://www.cnbctv18.com/</u>" dated November 21, 2024 captioned "Adani Group stocks in focus: Here is what the US SEC said".

In this regard, we understand that the United States Department of Justice and the United States Securities and Exchange Commission have issued a criminal indictment and brought a civil complaint, respectively, in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of New York, against Shri Gautam Adani, as well as two other Board members of Adani Green Energy Limited.

There are no allegations made against the Company in the subject matters.

Please also find attached herewith Adani Group's Media Release on the subject.

Thanking You Yours faithfully, **For Adani Enterprises Limited**

Jatin Jalundhwala Company Secretary & Joint President (Legal) Membership No.: F3064

Adani Enterprises Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067 Tel + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 Investor.ael@adani.com www.adanienterprises.com

Registered Office : "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421



MEDIA RELEASE

The Spokesperson of Adani Group states that the allegations made by the US Department of Justice and the US Securities and Exchange Commission against directors of Adani Green are baseless and denied.

As stated by the US Department of Justice itself, "the charges in the indictment are allegations and the defendants are presumed innocent unless and until proven guilty." All possible legal recourse will be sought.

The Adani Group has always upheld and is steadfastly committed to maintaining the highest standards of governance, transparency and regulatory compliance across all jurisdictions of its operations. We assure our stakeholders, partners and employees that we are a law-abiding organisation, fully compliant with all laws.

— Spokesperson, Adani Group